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CEl'1rRAL ADMINISTRAT lVE TRIBUNAL 
LUCKNmi BENCH, LUCKNCW 

T.A. No: 1$36 of 1987 

W.P. No: 5173 of 1989 

N.N.Srivastava, • • • • • • • • • • 
Versus 

I 

Union of India (Defence) 
• • • • • • • • • • • 

Applicants. 

Respondents. 

Hon 'ble Mr .• Justice U.e.Srivastava, V.c. 

Hon'ble Mr. K.Cbayya, A.M • 

The applicant is Lower Divisional Clerk in the 
; 

pay scale lof ~. 260-400 with admissible a~lo-

wances in Dogra Regiment, Records Office, at 

Faizabad. : He has filed this writ petition 
I 

before ti!!High Court for quashing the impugned 

I 

order dat~d 26.9.84 passed by the officer incharge 

Dogra Req1ment, Records office and also quash 

the orderinotified in patt II dated 5,7,84 

notifying'extra ordinary leave without pay and 

allowance~. issued to the opposit parties to 

forbear fiom illegally deducting the amount 

and also to refund the entire amount deducted 
I 

from the salary of the applicant. According to 
! 

. ~~ I 

the appli~ant whatever actio~~ against him 
. . 

~ is because of union activity made by him against 
y- . 

the officers and their behaviour towards him. 
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Th~ story s~S with the deduction of ~.S20.70 P. 

from the sa~ary of the applicant in the month of 

July, 1984 lnd thereafter deductions of the 

amount and ~e other deduetions sueh as the 

deduction ob account of G.P.Fund, Central Govt. 

Insurance The applicant waspaid 

only a sum f •• 324.70 P.which he was askedto 

receive and! on enquiry he was informed that the 

above amoul of lis. 520.70 P. had been deducted 

from the afl1eant.s salary for adjustment_~in the 

applicant's leave account. According to the 

applicant, no prior intimation and notice was 

given to h m and his deduction has wrongly been 
-j - . - - .. , . - 't~~~ 

made from his salary and the representation ~ 
Lt." 

no result. In reference to Rul.e 15 in chapter 

~. III of the bove Rules it is pr.ovided as uoo.erl-

.. RJ le 15. Except as pr.ov ided in the 

lte below a leave-aecount shall be 

Jaintained in form 2 for eaeh gmt. 

~rvant by the audit offieer, in the 

case of gazetted Govt. servant by 

J:e Head Of office or an offieer 

althOriSed by him in the ease of 

nln gazetted govt. servant. 

Note 1-
i Ip the case of Senior Officer 1n 

i ie Gmt. of 

~TlY attached 

India Secretariat or 

office who is Gazetted 

I 
I 
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r_ t"" <lovt •.. serVant ;··the-::lea'V,'e account 

shall be maintained by the Head 

Off' ice" "" ',f ' 
• • •• <"' -.. "" 

Reference to Rule 16 has also been made and 
i 
I 

according to the applicant no deduction can be 
I 

made. It ~s pointed out that the applicant 
! 

was deprived of his leave acc~lnt as back as 
I 

during the Iyear 1982 that he was adjusted in 
I 

leavequot~ admissible to him. This was done 
I 

by the office letter dated 30.9.1982. Despite 

the said information, he continued against the 

I excess leaye. He was fully aware that be was 

availing l$ave over and above his entitlement . 
i 

and therefore, the amount of~. 520.70 P. was 

deducted all of a sudden is not correct. The 
i 

Gov~rnment money drawn by the employee was not 

given to h~m and is recovered from him. The 

"leave account of the applicant tb ~e aJ~i$9' 

was not received from previous unit and that's 

why, the applicant who was supposed to know it, 

: ~~ 
continued ;to Qg.. leave application which was 

, ~ 

sanctlon~d,. ~'by the Administration as per orders 

6f Hon'ble High Court of Judicature. He wanted . I 

~~ 
regularisation of 122 days of excess leave a~ 

ed by him:wh1ch could not be done and that's why 

the recovery has been made. In view of the 

averments made in the CA it has been stated that 
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the amount fo~ 122 days extra ordinary leave 

without pay and allowances was to be iecovered 

from the petitioner, which worked out to 

~. 3124.15 P, it was decided to recover the 

amount in six instalments ~ ~. SZO.70 p. per 

month commencing from the salnry for the month 

of July, 1984, and in case the mistakE was m?de 

by the parti~s, the applic?nt c2nnot be given 

benefit of the mistnke and allowed to rEt~in 

sums not entitled to. 

for the ~obve reasons, the application 

hC1S got no m.srit, rnd, IJccorc!in£ly, it is 

dismi~Ded. ~o ordEr 65 to cost~ 

Vice-Chairmen 

Lucknow Onted: 23.2.93 

(jw) 
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In the qon'ble High ~ourt of Judic3ture at A~ahabad 

tllCEOOW :lench, t;k~ 

\-/rit. .Petition NoS- ' ~84 

dri H .JL~ri vasta va , sonof ::5!'i !C.L .t)ri va;;, tava 

'qouse Ho. 294 ~L~a.:Jhmiri Ilohalla, Faizabad. 

••• • • • • J:'eti ~ioner 

Versus 

.1 ~ 1. Union of India, through \:)8ct'(3tary, ~ii['listry 

of Defence,New Delhi. 

Officer 1nch3rge,Records, Reccrd~ Office, 

Dogra Regiment, Faizabad. 

ilajor S.ti. Barar, ~en;.or Reeord officer, Dog'l.'a 

Reeiment, Record~ Off tee, Faizabad. 

• • • • • • • Opp.l:'artie~ • 

The humble petitioner abov;l naflled re~pectfuIl)' 

begs to submit a Q under:-

1. That the Petitioner i~ L~wer Divl.:Jinn Llerk 

in the pay ~cale 0 f Rs. 260-400 vIi th admis~ible 

allov18ndes in Dogra J~egi.ment, Records Officer, at 

}'aizabad. Re hasbeen serving the above de!lart!'lent 
~ 

ad sue h for the la~t aO('lut 2:~ ye8rs. The pres'Jnt 

" 
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emolument~ be4. rg received by the petitioner 

i oclud~. ng P3Y and all admi~sible a11owance~ etc. 

aggregate to Rs .1.035.40 P. The petj. tidJ et' had joined 
~ 

the above office at Faizabad dn July 1979 after 

bel ne tran~ferred from Luci;:novl where he wa~ serving 

the above department bef, re join~.I~g at Faizbad. 

2. ~hat the petitioner is alBo the Joint oecretary 

of the l!inployee Union known a~ National Defence 

3mployees Union,Faizabad, which i0 affiliated to 

Indian Nat:i.onal Defence Horkers :E'ederatioo and 

Indian Trade Upioltl Oongrel.:is which the ot' ganisatior. ~ 

of all !ndi3 level. 

3. That the oPPoSite p::lrty no.2 Thlajot' 8.8.13ar ar 
~ 

is the present ~enior Records officer and il.:i the 

j.mmedJ.ate superior 0 f the petitioner in the depart­

ment. The peti ti. 0nel.' had espoused the just cause 

of certain defence employee~ working in the defence 

dep3t'tment whc were being victimised by the oppo~ite 

party 00.3 and in this matter he hael made certain 

complaints to too higher authorities bJ!ing1.ng the 
{.\.( 

aforesaid to t hetr notice which greatly annoyed 

and displeased the OPPOSite party no.3 .. 

4. That in consequence of the above functioning 

of the peti tione!' as representative and of:ti ce bearer 

of the aforesaid Union the OPPOSite party 00.3 

started causing haras~ment to the peti treoner in 

various ways. 
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5. That the senio!' ofJi cer~o f the local 
, 

record office ait Faizabad includ:i.ng the opposi te 

party no.3 had !insul ted the pet-t_ tiN:Jer calling him 
, 

in his office op be; ng displeased vIi th him on 

account of the l1>eti tioncr a€fating the Cau~e of 

payment of bonu;s due t,o the emp1oYHes« fue peti tione!' 

made a complaidt of the same to t hl3 Adju~nt General 

org.(l) PerS.(A;) Army Read Quarterl3,Nevl Delhi .. A 

true copy of ttie aforesaid representation/complaint 
I 

made by the pe~iticner as stated above is annexed 

hereto as A nneJnre No.1. This rep:resentctio n was 
i 

sent by the abyve authority for the comments of the 

concerned offi¢er on which the petitioner vias 
. I 

again insulted by the oPPobi te party no.3 in a 
! 

meeting and inl the preserP e of other persons and 
i 

the offiCials of the department. The petitioner 
I . 

also sent a co~plaint regarding the above incident 

to the authori'ty mentioned above at NevI Delhi Vide 
I 

a true copy 0$ the same annexed horato as Annexur~ 

.No,2 which id dated 1.3.J.984. 
i 

i 
6. That~hereaftet' the oppos:lte parties 2 and 

3 who are closely associa ted wi th each other and 

are in hand &. glove with each other started causing 
I 

"substantial p~cuniary loss to the peti tioner. 
I 

7. That all of sudden a sum of Rs.520.70 P. 
, 

was deducted from the salary of the peti ttoner 
I ~ ~eL.V\.. 

io the month iof July, 1984~fter deductions of the 

above amount ,and the other deduct~ioos such as the 

deduction on i account of G.P • Fund , Central Govt .. 
~ 

Insurroce ::)chteme etc. the petitt:)ner was paid 
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only a paltry sum bf Rs.324.70 P. which trepetitioner 

was asked to recei\re and on enqUiry hel was infot'med 
I 

that the above amojunt of Rs.520.7Qa~~~gbeen deducted 

from the peti tt on~r' s salary fori adju~;tment in the 

peti tioner' s leav~ account. 

8. That it mdy be statedfurther 'that before 
i 

making the above 1eductiooS for making socalled 

adjustment in theileave account the petitioner was 
I 

not given any pri«r intimation or issued any notice • 

The petitioner co~tacted the OPPOSite party no.3 

Major S.S.Barar apd enquired about the above deductions 

on which the said l author tty informed the peti ti.oner 
1 

that the afoI'eSai~ adjustments are belt ng made in 

accordance with i:hf posi tien notified by :Part II order 

No.50 (CJ.v.) dated 5.7.J984 notifying the extra 
fY..S ;(UA.IV-C,... 4..." : 

ordinary k..Without ~fpa: and allowances ''lith respect to the 

leave of 122 dayd availed of by thepBti tioner but which 

~~ was not due td h~ • The petitioner requested the 
I 

OPPOSite party nQ.3 and on hiS refusal, the OPPOSite 

party no. 2.) tomak$ above order available to the 
"'" I 

peti tioner for hfS ins~ection and vet'ification but 

both the authorities refused to allow the peti t;.oner 
~o..~~~ . 
to in~PQe-t~ he s~e oor has he been allo,,,ed to i ospec t 

the same. Both t ~e oPPosite parties have informed the 

petit1.oner that t he aforesaid period of 122 dJ~s 
I 

relate to the extra ordinary leave l'1hiCh had ac-tually 

been availed of ;by the peti tloner during the pe.-riod 

1981 to 1983. 

i 
9. That the petitioner with the assistaoce of 

the scanty iofopmatj.on supplied to him as stated above 
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pI!'epared a re:t>I!'e~entttion ag~nst the a bove high 

handedmr:s:=c action of the oPPosite partles 2 am 3 

in making the i afcreoaid substan tiel deductions 

from his sala*y and submitted the same to the 
, 

OPPosite paI!'ty Do.2 on 28.8.84. A true copy of the 
I 

above I!'epresentation dated 28.8.84 is annexed hereto , 

as Annexure Nn 3 VI! <II 

~~J1Ul.~ 
10. That: it is further" that on each occasion 

I 

when the peti t;ioneI!' went on leave he sutmi tted hiS 

application for leave before leav:tng the office. It 

is alsoto be noted that right from yeaI!' 1981 the 
. ."-f....c, 

peti tione!' has'. been I!'ecei Ving hts full~ sala ry without 
i 

any deduction on account of the leave taken by him 

during the afol-esatd period which showS that the 
r». i 

leave whtch had been taken by him earlier on each 
, 

occasions weI!'e fuly sanctioned and were against the 
I ~ 

leave which wel1e due to ;!him. 

11. That do t he above repI!'esent::tion vide 
I 

A nnexUI!'e No.3 ~he pet! ti_oneI!' gave the break up 

of the peI!'iod df absence of 122 days fot' which the 

extra oI'dinary,leave has been granted to the 

peti tioo.ar aod lio the said I!'epI!'esentation the posl tio 

of balance of l,eave due has alSo been shown and 

sui table adjustments in the leave ad.count were alSo 

suggested. The succinct details given in the above 

representation ~ake it clear that the entiI!'e period 

of leave availed of by the petitior'er dur:tng the 

above period ha~ been and could be adjusted against 

the leave permissible to the peti t5 oner under the 
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rules and the deductions in the petitior.erts salary 

mentioned above were not at all justified. The above 

deductions are clearly motivated to Cause serious 

harassment to the petitioner with the spirit of 
o..c.., 

veng~a.nce and bring the petit:i.oner to financial ruin 

as the petitioner ha~ a large family to maintain and 
"« wi th t he small amount of remaining ~ia1a~y stated above 

C<.( 

he is unable to make his both ends meat. 

12. That the rules contained in the Central Rules 

oet-vice ( Leave Rules) 1972 are applicable in the 

matter of grant of leave to the employees working in 

the above office. 

13. That under Rule" 7 of the above Rules, it. is 

provided that a1 though the lea\B cen Dot be claimed "\! 

~ I 
as of right but is is also provided that tt shall I 

Dot be open to the competent authortty to alter the 

kind of leave due and applied for except at the 

written request of the Govt •. serfant. Rule 15 tn 

Chapter III of the above Rules it is provided a~ 

under :-

~ 
n Rule 15. Exdept as proVided in the 

Dote oelow a leave account shall be 

maintained in form 2 for each govt. 

servant by the audit officer, in the 

Case of gazetted Govt. servant by the 

Head of office ot' an officer authorised 

by him in the case of non gazetted govt. 

set'v~ot. 
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Note:- In the case of senior Officer in 

th,e Govt .of India -.->ecretariat ot' 
i 

any attached office who is Gazetted 
I 

Gdvt. ser'vant the lea'18 account shall 
! 

bEjrnaintained by the H1aad Office n 
I 4 

.Rule 16 (1) of the above Rule reads as unl et' :-

I 

~'" . 
o.9,t; .,' \ ~ . 
~ . 

-'~' 

, 

n Rule 16 (1) - No leave shall be granted 
I 

to a Govt. servant utltill a report 
I 

uegardiog its admisslbi1i ty had been 

¢btained from the authority maintaining 
, 

the leave accounts. 

, 

Note: _ trhe order sanctioning leave sm 11 
, 

Ii rxlicate the balancE~ of ordi nary 
i 
Ileave/haL f pay leave at the credi t 
I 

lof the Gogt.servant. R 

I 

Rule 16 (2) (a~ of the above rulea reads as under :-
, 

n ! \Alhere there is a reason to believe 
! ~ ~ ~ l\>\ ~~ 
I tha t :tIrR obtaining tQ.e adlnissibili ty 
: /.... 
: report will be unduly delay ad.., the 

authority competent to grant leave 

may calculate, on the basis of 
~ --l.WL- "" 

vailable information, a:a amount of 
A-

I leave admissible to the Govt.Servant 

( b) 

(c) 

~~Oo-I . 
and .wheae provlsiooal sanction of leave 

).... 04 oJ. 
:to l' a period not !txiS: exceedlng 40 days. 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -. . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
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14. That he ruleo relating to the grant of 

commuted lteave are c ontaioed in rule 30 and that 
e ,r , 

relating to Ie ve notdue andl extra ordinary leave 
I 
I 

are contained ~n Rules 31 (1),and,Hule 32 respectively 

15. That ~n view of the legal proviSion the 

very fact that 'the petitioner was being paid the 

entire salary \>{i thout any deductions on account of 

adjustment for :leave dur:t ng the long period between 

1981 and 1983 asta blished that the petitioner had 

been granted leiave against the leave due in his 

leave a ccount ~hich is also corl.·oborated by the facts 

detailed in the: peti tioner. s repreHentation referred 

to a1::o ve Vide A1nnexure No.3. As the petitioner was 

not aware of th;e possible complications which have 
I 

arisen at preseint, he did not take the precautlon 
a.{( 

of preserving t~e said applicatioo6while applying 
aJ( 

for the aforesaid leave on each oGcesions. He took 
t\1I, 

cat'e llIm in ing the t he was availing leave 

against the e due to him.It is also stated that 

on each occatiob leave was sane tioned to the peti tj on-

ere 

16. 
6,f, 

That tp,e oPPoSite party n:; •• 2 without ~8 

considerine the; aforesaid representation of the 

petitioner videi Annexure 3 and without verifyihg the 

correctness of :its contents rejectEld tre said 

applicatlon by ,8 perfunctory order dated september 

26,1984 cursori;J.y inibrming the peia tioner that the 

period of absen,ce from duty has beEIO regularised by 
c4, 

gDant of extra ordinary leave Wt-thout pay and 

allowances. The peti tioner' S reque~3t for grant -of 
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n leave not duen w~s rejected by the saj.o. authori ty 
I 

wi th a:- wild allegattons that the same cannot be 
! 

considered as the :peti tioner was not performing offici al 
I 

duties of a Task ~lerk for thelast 51nonths in spite 

of repeated instructions issued to him. Further ~ 
0.." al1e ga tio n wbi~ pas been made is the t the peti t:i.o ner 

I 

had torn piece of! official letterB which had been 
I 

personally handed to him. Both these allegations besides 
I 

being absolutely: vague are entirely false and basele~s. 
; 

:rhe petit1.oner has never re en asked to pel!form the 
I 

duties of a Taski Clerk and he has nElver torn the 
I~~ 

off5.Ci. a1 letter jias ~y ~alleged .. No disciplinary 

action against thepetitioner .has evar been taken on 
i ' '" 

the above groun~s and the ,bo~afidet'e(luest of the 
i ' 

petitioner for grro t of leave not due to him could not 
I 

be reject~d on :the above ground as the Baroe tantamount 
....t. ~ CJt,\ 

to i nnict~en~lty upon the petitoner without taking 

disciplinary prQceedingS which is contrary to law, and 
i 

is arbitrary apd is also violative of the principles 
I . ~ 

of natural jus;tice. A true COpy of the n above letter 
i 

issued by the :opposite party 00.2 dated cleptember 26, 
, 

1984 to the p$ti t:i oner i~ annexed hereto as Ann~XUl'e 
I 

No.4., 

17. That :the ~ ti tionet' is advised to state that 

there is no legal provisions io '~heaforesaid leave 
I 

rules entitl!og the competent authority to make 

deductions to saJa ry in too manner in which it has 
I 
; 

been done wn.en theleave of one k:Lnd or theother is 
I 

I 
available tQ an employee. 

I 

I 

18. Tha:t in view of the abclve facts the a fore..:>aid 
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order vide Anne}..'1lre No.4 and the oottficatioo 

in Part II order No.30 ( Civ.) dated 5.7.84 notifying 

extra ot'dinary leave withou t pay and allo\.;anCdti ..... of 

which the copy could not be' obtained by the petitoner 

aod for whi. ch the oppos5_ te partleB m:9Y be ~-it'ec ted 

to furnish the ~ame to this Hon'ole ~ourt, are 

absolutely unsusta:i.nable io law and are Itable to be 

quashed ana set a side. 

19. That t he deductions in the afore~aid manner 

of Rs. 520.70 1-'. per month have already beeo made from 

the peti tioner' ~ salary for the mon';hs of July, August 

and t>eptember,1984 andthe oPPoSite l?artie~ at'e 

preparing to deduct the said amourt :t n the c ut'rent 

month of Octobell' and it i.8 expedieo'(; in theinterest 

justice to direct the opposl te parties 2 & 3 to 

forbear from making aforesaid deductions of the above 
~ 

amount from the peti-Gi.oner's salary henceforth during 

the pendency of this petition in tOis Hon'ble Court 
~ 

and also to relfund to the pe ti tion€r the amount 

alreadydeducted from the petitioner's salary as ata-tee 

above. 

20. That aggrieved by the impugned order dated 

26th ;)eptembet', 1984 an:\. the Notification in ,tJart II 
~ 

order No.30 ( Oiv.) dated 5.7.84 and having no equally 

efficaCious aod. adequate al ternati ve remedy the 

peti ti,oner begs to prefer this pett tion on the 

follow:tng grounds :-
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GROUNDS 
r 1 ..... 

I 

A. Because the prder dated 26-9-84 '\t de Annexure 
I 

No.4 and the noti~icatioo in Part II order No.50 

(Civ.) dated 5.7.84 not5.fYing extra c,rdioory pay 

and 
i . 

allowaoc.es in! respec t of pet! ttoner' s salar~ 
. ---~.t~~ 

absolutely :i_llegal, arbi trar~ and unjustified are 

and are th3 refore! unsusta:i.nable in law. 

B. Because the Ideduct1.ons from the salary of the 

petitioner as st~ted above are in thE~ nature 0 f 

punishment wi tho~t holdi ng any disciplinary proceedings 

aga:i.nst the peti~ione!' and are contrnry to the 

regulation Co ntajjned in 0i vil ServicE3 Regula tions 

according to whofdb. no punishment Can be ihfiicted 

without holding qisciplinary proceed:lngs. 
I 

c. Because thea foresaid orders are also rtolati ve 
i 

of the principles of natural justice and are nUllity 

in the eye of law. 

D. Because the,afore~aid orders are also vitiated 

by malafid.ts. 

Wherefore it is respectfully pr'ayed tha~ this 

Ho n' ble Court map kindly be pleased to issue :-

(i) writ of' certiorari quashing the impugned 
I 

order vi:tde Armex:ure No.4 dl:lted 26.9.84 

passed 'by the oppos:t te party no.2 and also 

quash the order notified ill Part II order 

No.,30 (Civ.) dated 5.7.84 notifying 
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extra ordinary leave without pay and 

allowa nc es • 

(li) writ ot mandamus directing the oPPosite 

partie~ to forbear from illegally deducting 

the abQve amount of Rs. 520.?Of. from the 

salary! c l' the pe ti tio net' a nd also to refund 

the enrire amount referred to above already 

deducted from the sala ry of the pet~. tioDer. 

(iii) any ot~er writ,ot"der or direction as may 
i 

seem t~ be just and propel' in the circums-

tancesiof the case. 
I 

(iv) to awafd costs of this petition. 
, 

(v) to wai~e statu.tory notice as the matter is 

urgent,. 

I 

Luck now: Dated:! 
OC t. 22,1984. 

( S .. K.Mehrotra ) 
Advocate 

Counsel :(ot' the petitioner. 
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Tn the ~ontble Ffigh Lout't of Judicature at AI1~habad 

Lucknovl Bench, Luci:r.O'H •. 

Annexure lTo. 3 

. . . . . . 

Union of !ndia and other~ 

r! !F • .:)t'i vastava, LDCi/OP 

Recot'ds ,The Do~a l:eeirnent 

,Paizabad (U • .I:'.) 

. .. ... 

. .. ' .. 

To 
The ~eniot' Rec~rd Officet' 
Records The Dog~a Regiment 
Faizabad (F.J?) 

petitioner • 

OpP. J:'artios • 

. . 
;:;ubject: _ Reguleit':i.sation of Leave by' grant; of "Leave 

not d\le tf • 

, t)i1~; 

1. 1'li th due t'espec t a nd humble submis~ic'J I beg 

to state that I am sut'pt'isecl. to r.ote that a heavy 

deduction of Rs. 520/-70 pet' l1'0nth is belng nade from ny 

pay and a110\'1ance. fr.om the montha of July r,4 on accoU[J 

t of absences t'egularised by you as ~xtra ordinat'y 

Leave without pay and allowance::; fot' the follo\'ling 

pet'iods iosPite, of the fact that Barnedleave and 

Half pay leave existed in my credit dut'lngthese 
. ) 

pet'iod and also I being entitled fot' nL~ave l!ot Due" 

as pet' ruJ.e 31 of Cent'Sal (;i vil ~et'vice (leave) 

Rule- ~72:-
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Leave taken dclrin d 
, 0 

'1-7-82 to 31-12-82 
, 

:i:!:al.'ned leave cl.'e~ited on 
! 

20 days 4 days 

1-1-83 15 days 19 days 
; 

Leave tak~n dU~ing 
1-1-83 to 30-6~83 

~arDed Leave cred~ted on 

1-7-88 

Leave taken du~ing' 
1~7-83 to 31-12-83 

4: days 15 days 

15 days 30 days 

16 days 14 days 

3. Thus it w1l1;be seen that garned Beaves wel.'~ in 

my c,,:"edit at the ~nd Qt' each half yea:r- from 30-7-79 
", 

~ 31-12-83.IT is ~thRerei'ore , not und.erstood as to 
I 

how ny 'absence haS been regulat'ised a~ Extra ordinary 
! '. 

Leave without pay :ano. allowances ,al th()ugh I requested 
I 

in my application "for l~ave' as due. 

4.. However, it :18 requested that my absence regula-

r1sed by you as E.p.L vIi thout pay aDd allowanc es my 

please be regulat'i:eed by grant of leave as stated 
! . 

belOv1 against each,:­
i 

< 

(a) 2.0 days wef 0~-2-81 to 28-2-81 - by grant or-leave 

, (b) 

l'!ot Due' 
" as t~e absence vIas due to self sickness 

on U.O. 

12 days wef 02-6-81 to 13-6-81- by grant of half 
,:pay Leave 

(c) 1 day for 28-8-81 ... by grant, of Half 
);:ay Leave. 

(el) 31 days \>lef 06-9-81 to 6-l0-81- by grant of',Leave 

, 

Not Due' as apseoce is due to self sickness on 

, ' 

! 
! 

I,Jedical Certificate • 
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(e) 21 d8YS wef 13-10-81 to 2-11-81- by grant of 
~aG: 

,'leave Not Due' as the absence was due to self 

Sickness on t[.lf. 

( f) 1 day for 3O-a.-82 •. by grant of 
Half pay Leave. 

( G) 1 day la-6-82" .• by grant of 
Half pay Leave. 

( h) 1 day for 2;p-4- 83 ... by grant of 
'R' al f pay Lea ve • 

(j) ':)3 days wef 28.4.85 to 30-5-83- bt grant of 'lea 

Not Due' 'as the absence was due to self si.cknes:::; 

on H.C. 
. 

(k) 1 day for 17.6.83 _ by grant of 
Half pay Leave. 

Note: _ Half pay Leave were in my credit on 

days for which rOqlested as para 4 above • 

5. It is there~ore, that part II crder l':o. 30 (Oiv) 

,dated 5.7.84 noiJifying E.O.L. "lithout pay and allOvlance 

. in my respect m~y be cancelled and :fresh part II or er 

may kindly be published regulartsing my leave as indi-
. 

cated above. The pay and ,allowancea recovered nay 

plaeatie be refunded to me through t3ypay Bill to save 

me from financIal Haras~mentswhich may have bad 

affect on my health and to my family • 

Thanking you. 

Yours fa~. thfully 

( N.N. :::;r:.vastava, LDC/O.J:-) 

Dated ~ 28 August 13P4. 
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Lucknow Bench,Luc&now. 

A nnexure No. ~ 

ji!.N. sri va~tava t ... • •• .... '. :peti tio oer • ' 

vs 
Uni.on of India and othe!'s . ... . . Opp. Partie~. 

Telephone ~;;ili tary 20 Dogra Regiment Abhile);{h 
Karyalaya 

Hecrds the Dogt'a ReBi~ent 
Paizabad' (U.P.)- 22400J. 

26 dep 84 

7762'.51 LDL 
dri N .r:r. t;ri vastava 
Recor4s The Dogra Fegiment 
ll'aizabad (U .1'.) 

:,BGULAli.J:~A~\0n OF L~AV~ 

1. Refer to you~ applicatioo dat~d ga& 28 Aug.84. 

2. 'You have bee,n greeted earned leave a 00. comuted 

leave as per your entitlements. The ex.cess period of 

'absence from duti,es has been regulariHed by grant of 

j50L wi thoutpay and allo'\vances. 

n 

3. Your request for gt'a(lt of leave oot due" 

cannot be conside~eQ as ~ou are not performirg 

any official duties of a task clerk for the last 

five months inspite'of issuing repeated in~tructions. 

!nstances are that you have been torn ~.nto pieces 

official letters whd~h were personally handed over 

to you. 

(Raghbir ciingh) 
capt 

'Kal.'yava hak Varish t 1\ bhi~l 
, Adhikari 

Qf:ficiaticg ~enior Recrdd 
Officer. 

Kri tey ,1?l:'abhar i Abhilekh 
, Aa hi!.:ari 

for Officer-in-Charge 
Record::!. 



) 
. , 

! 

<.' .. ~ 
~,a" • 

. " . ~;; 

,...... ... 

~~/7.--'-) 

(!7 
In the Hon' ble High Oourt of Judieatc.!'e at Allahabad 

1~ffid.av5.t 

In 

of 1984 • 

. 

< :~: ,:. '>.'r :;~,.:,~, ':. ..' 
'- ::: ---;::/ 

N.N.St'ivastava I ••• 

;, 
'~,~-~ ~ .. -'.'\J'J'-'''.'\,,',,', _-,) 

••• J?etltianet' 

Union of rndia 'and otners. • to i 
Opp.Parti e;:>. 

!, 'tIT .N.0~i.vastava, aged about; 41 years, son of 
I sri. K.L"St'ivastava, H.No.234 Kasrun:i.ri I:Ionalla,Faizabad, 

the deponent do hereby solemnly affirm and state as' 

um er :-

1. 'rhat the, d epol1ent is the l1 et;itj oner in the 

above noted ~it petit-ion and as Huch he j.s fully 
I aequa;. nted 'Ilitn the averments made the rein. 

~jl, 4-S 
2. That tL11a contentid of paras I ~ :L-o 

of the accompbny~.ng wri'C pet:i. tior. at'e true to my 
i ~ ~ 

perso oal kno-w;ledge and tho~e of paras "f. c, 

believed to De true by me and those of paraJ>-lx. <l{ 

I (;\1 ..... x:-
at'e based ont'eeol:'d and thoBe of P8t';JS ~ 'V 

! 
c..u; 

deridled from: legal Know1e dge. 

are 
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3. 
~b.a t t.~le co nt~.;r:t~ of annex:u!'eb 1 to 4 

have bean cC'Illparea. \·d.tll the nt'i-e;. nal~ an d a!'e >;t.\ 
ce:!t:tf!ed to De t:~ue copied t'.lereof. 

LUC&£O'\"1: Dated: 
Octe 21~J.981 

I, tile de:t;;rnent abov~nan ei, QO '.let'eby 

veri.fy that the C 0 ntent~ O:L para~ 1 to 3 of thi,S 

qffidavi t arG true "GO my per~)Onal ktl('\-}lc age cXo 

part of i t :i.~ false andnoth5.nL ma te,~Ull ha~ bC(30 

concealed,So help IDw (~d. 

. ' 
Deponent. 

I ~.d.entffy tne depcoont l·lhr. has cligned 

beforeme. ~\.\~\Cl, 
~ ~ 

~;olemnly afftI'!ned before me on 21- 10 - ~ L, 
Ou.- viM. at {,. ~ (X11i/p.m by dr~, J:( .Ij' .. ~-)ri vastav~, the 

deponent \'lllO has been identi.fied by 0r~, 
~~ . .1>. ~~let'k to ;;;t'1, ;:;.rClcieh'Zhot:'?a,Advocate 

Hj_gh ltourt, l.!ucKnovT Beno.h, Lueic nr'\'l. 

I have saM.8fied myself by examin; n E the dej:rcent 

that he urd.et'Htan~~s tne cor.tents of the a:f::~devit 
\'lhi,C (1 \.lave 'oeen read ('ut and explai.ned by t1C. 

,~,~kv~~ .~~~~ 
.~ .. l" ," •• ~. . " .. ~ " .. ,.,t$ t.. • : 

orT~"\ (0.'" 'I:r' 1'\1!."'1 

H!G·t~C "",,) 
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Cf-T cl1Q ef r ~ qA- CfT~'t , \j~ , tm=r \j(fjT &; ~ l.j(~ )mT"·~ ~<::rnrr~ ~ 
I 

,jJf ..... ..-(11i .~ I ILl I (ij~ ~ ffii ~i!G TILl tielrKIT;:;T f~qn Cf~ 01f I~ ~/~~ ret 
-o:¥c /6CF~ '~r~l~Zl' "lj~' ~~~ ;reT }; \iff Cfi~ Cf,T~t, ~ tiT \1\~r{ fu­
r (f.1 >3T~ 1:JTfUf. cR" ti i &11 ~(' ~n:rro; ~'';~ ~'lft:i ~ ~ur Gm5\if <::r~ 5fl'~ a 9" t 

c q;{ <:JT crr~ ~ trr #<1fuflf ~ ~ 'IT <jtf~T ZIT ~ lT~ ~ ~rr 1R" ~TI 
I 

i J,c... . 

~ ~,1t q;'t ~t W'~T rr? ~ icR f~'cFf ~;f~ .~ " (1'1"" ~ n~ 

I 

-IT1lT iJ(1qiT m«<Q >TfB~ ~ ;:J;q( ~ I 13l(1: ~. qC/iT~1PiT futt rc:m 

!(e> 
I 

~ -
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I)('\forf? ThP Central Adl1in5.strat5v;" Tribl'1"pl 

Circui t ,'1(,,!nch Luc!mow 
t"-. L ",tJ o · 

T.A.~~1536of 1987(T) 

\l N. srivastava peti tion~r 
• 

-VSon 

Uni.on of India and otrers ••..•••. opp. parti~s 

Applic~ti nn for CondonCltion of D('lay inri ling --
cotL"tter affidavit and taking on record 

--------------------
Trat thf? opposite parties br.tg to submit AS ud 

under:-

1. That in tr.e above noted case the COL~tpr 

affidavit could not be filed in timp b~caus~ 

it took sometime to gpt it v~ttpd by tre 

law ministry. 

\ 
2. Therefore it is most rpsppctfull~r ~raypd 

that the d~lay in filing trp countpr a~:fidavi t 

may kindly bp condon~d and countpr affidavit b 

be taken on rp.cord and suer otr~r ordpr AS are 

deom~d just amd proper be also passed. 

Advocate, counsel for the 

opr:. partips. 

Lucknow. 

I 
I I 
: I 

i I 
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CI:-;'C~TIT :T:'C;:, LltK"C".1 

~ T. '\. ~ln. 1536 of 1987 (T) I 
)..-. 

NN Sri vastava ... 
-vs-

+ Vni~~ of India and cthr-rs O . J .L • •• prosl:o p~rl.1PS 

?gpd ?bnut 3{( years, 

~ 

./ 

affirc an0 statp as undcr:-

1. That the dePf1ent is tho Co:osit~ ~arty no.2 
p;/ 

in thp above notpd writ pptition and hp is rpad and 

undprst~~d the cc1tcnts of ~rit pAtitirn t annoxures 

as well as th~ rpply givpn ~s undpr:-

2. That th~ deponent has op~n Muthorispd t~ 

si£n the c,..,unter affic!avit on :)ehalf of ~xl:; thp Oppcru..tp 
t! 

partit's no. 1 8. 2 ana as such hr:- is v'E'll conVf~rsant v!ith 

t hr.> casp. 

~. Th?t tho c~~tonts of pMra 1 of the 
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writ 0~titi~n are incc~rpct as stat~d 
)....-

was transferrp~ tr D~cr~ R~c0rds durj.ng 

July 1979 on co~passi-'Rtp grounds ~rom 

4. Th~t thp. c~'tents cf par0 2 ~f thp 

'-V 

hence dl="nied 
c:r--L 

and in TP~ly it is su~mitt-

. ... ... 
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~uarters letter NO. B/05I04/0rg I ( Pers) (a) dated 27 Mar 84 

is att[lched herewith an Anne!Ure NO- C-I -~o this affidDviY .. 

3.. That the contents o'f para 3 of the writ petition are 

not correct as stated hence denied and in reply deponent 

Vlas informed that the netitioner was not interested in the 

interestl< of civilian em"loyees the petitioner J':d to make 

imaginary and complaints which would be clear a copy of 

statemenK-given by 5 employees of 3I.5.84 .. A true couy ~ 
stated statement is being filed a.s Annexure C-2 to this ~ 

Counter Affidavit. 

I 

4. That the contents of Dare 4 of the v'rit Detition are I 

.. 

not correct as stated hence denied and in reply it is submi-~ 
tted that the petition as hasx never been harrassed. On 

the contrary he takes shelter of an un-recognised council 

for his illegal actions and creats additionalwork or the 

unit which has to look after thousands of soldiers of the 

Regiment. 

5. That the contents of para 5 of the writ petition Rre 

not correct 8S stated denied and in reply it is submitted 

that Bonus to the civilian emuloyees ~as pamd on due date 

and as such the question of calling LDC UN Srivastav in the 

~~)1vlC1~office and insulting him does arise. He made a false allega, 

~l YI ation to higher authorities for the non ~cyment of Bonus 

to civilian employeres. ;'!hen the higher 2uthorities wanted 

to know the correct position, they were informed of the corr-fCC 

position vide this office letter NO. 0483/A/I/27I/LA dated 

Og Mar 84, copy enclosed 8S tho 81JQgAtion~ being frIse, 
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Annexure C=L to the counter rffidn:rit the allega.tions 

beingx false, the case was closed by Army Headquarters. 

6. That the contents of para 6 of thE~ writ '")etition 

are not wrong hence denied and in re1')ly it is submitted 

that no "gecuniary loos to' ~H peti~;ion have ever beer· 

db t
t;,." ° tO~' cause Y J...L.e organlSa lone 

7. That the contents of ~ara ~ of the writ netition 

are not corrected as stated hence denied and in renly 

it is submitted that the petitioner vms ap-orised of 

hi s leave account as back as during I982 that he has 

exhausted his lerve quota pdmissible to him. 

Thms officCN letters :iW 0487/35/LA dated 2I Aug 

82 and NO 0487 /NNS/ 42/T,A dated 30 Aug 82 refer. Des-

1')ite this, he continued to rV['il lef:ve excess to his 

entitlement. Therefore his all eg8t:.on th?t f'f!10U!1t of R 

Re. 520.70 waS deducted all of a sudden, is not correct 

Government money dra~n by an employee which is not 

duex to him has to be recovered and accordingly this 

office took action to recover the E,alary of the 

individu~ The true cony of the rnad dated 2I.8.82 ane 

30.8.82 are 'being enclosed here'.'!i~;h as Anne xure NO • 
8~ -

0-4 and 0-5 to this counter affi.da-vit. 

~. Thnt the C ont e'1t s of "9ara 8 of the writ "l)et it ion p: 

are '1ot correct as sta·~ed. ~1';'YJ.C~ denied and in renly 

it is sub'1li tted that as long back ps during I '}82 

the :getitioner W8S infor'!!lerJ that t.e is availing 

leave excess of :lis cnti.t1e'llent vide this of-ice 1e-

tters NO. 0487/NNS/35/LA dated 2I Aug 82 pnd ~TC. 

0487 /~-;r{s/ !~2/L! drt ed 30 1tue 82. He ':.'as also shown 

hi s If>?ve Flccount when the entrirs 1')ert~iT}xllIinR to 



• 

-

+ 

4 

£~dyustment of le8ve 1?ublished in Record Offic~ Do Part 

II no ( Civ )/84 dated 05 Jul 84 wcrl~ made, but he refused 

"'co sign. 

9. 'rh'1t in reply to contents of para 9 of the IT/rit 

-getition it in 3u'JTTJ.it·~ed th0:~ :1 '~C::-~C"l"'"/ reply to the 

reDresentation dated 28 Aug 84 received fro( the petitio­

ner was given to him. In this connected a copy of this ~ 

office letter NO. 0487 /NNS/80/LA da·~ed 25 Sep 84 has been 

Rtt~ched by the ~etitioner as ~~~re NO- 4~ to the 
; 

writm netition. 

IO. That in reply to contents of para 10 of the writ 

"'"Ietition it is submitted that the 1>etitioner was posted 

to Dogra Records from GE (West) Luekno\,l but his leave 

acount duly 8uc..;.ted was not received from his nrevious 

unit ,xY. Under the impression th2t the petitioner who is 

a cleark and excepted to know his leave entitlement ful 

well continued to submit his lerve apDlications which 

were sanctioned by the administretion as 8 good 

He rather betrayed the admisnistration by availing exce 

leave. The quention of deductions arose only when his 

leave a ccount duly audited was received in the Do~ra ~ 
Records on II May 1984. 

writ 

it is 
~ 0 II That in reply to contentsof para II of the 

C,v4' '" pe~ition are not correct "6 stated and in renly 

submitted that the ~etitioner suggested in his 1?etiti 

to regularised 122 days excess 1eave aVDiled by him by 

granting him:~ 

(i) Lerve not due. 

(ii) By granting half pay leave. 

"'he ~ni' t"''' ;"~J.Vj~~n!lot b-
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The suggestion of the individuel cannot be acce­

nted as 'half pay le~'-ve' ny-rylied by the individual could 

not be s-anctioned in the absence of requisite medic pl/ 

fitness certificatms which he did not produce in support 

of the leave ap~~cation. Secondly'leave not due' can 

not be sanctioned at this belated stage as "the regul~ri­

sation nertains to the period 19B1 to 19B~urther 

grant of 'leave not due' is at the discretion of the 

office a nd no one can claim it as a right. 

12. That in rel}ly to contents of para 12 & 13 writ 

~etition it is submitted thet the nature of leave annlie( 

by the petitioner hes never been altered by xh±~ the 

onp. narty. 

13. That the contents of 14 of the writ -petition ~re 

not disputed. 

14. That in reply to contents of paI'C' 15 of the writ 

netition it is submitted that s+nce the leave acwcount 

of the uetitioner ,;,'- s not re~ived from his ~rovious 

unit, the leave apulied by the individual was sanctioned 

under the impression that the indivic"ual beJilng a clerk 

Dnd fully aware of his entitlement of' the individual thet 

he was not aware of the comnlecation~l is not tenable, 

he being a clerk. 

15. That the content2s of nara I': of the writ netition 

are not correct ['s stated and in reply it is submitted 

that the orders containing regularisation of absence 

of 122 days period of the petitioner are strictly withi1" i 

the ambit of leave rules. Further- ':nore the contention 
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of the individual that he was bot informed about his 

performance of them official duties are incorrect. 

In fact he was instructed several times to take over 

the charge of official a - ssienment • In this conneCt-

ion copies of letters No 2039/I27/EI dated 30 May 84, 

NO 2039/I28/EI dated I4 Jun 84 and No 2039A/I30/EA 

dated 16 Jun 84 are enclose~s ~!lE!xu:r:eNOC-:6 to 6-8 
.--to this counter affidavit. Discip~~inary action against 

the individual was not initiated w:i th the hope that 

better sense will prevail upon him. He relized his 

conduct on 29 Oct 84 and took charge of a table in the 

Non-effective Records Groupx on 2S Oct 84. 

That in reuly to contents of narr I7 & 18 of the 

writ petition it is submitted that the 1Jetitioner 

wilfully availed excess leave. He was fully aw~re 

that he was availing lenve over and above his entitle­

ment as explained in paras 7&8 ?rove. Hence the 1Jeriod 

of I22 days VI FS regularised by~q~ grante-Ii of Eytra 

OrdinarynLeave ,·.'ithout nay and aI101118nces. (:tKHR:J 
~ 

. vide Rule 3'.? (I) (c') of Central Givil Services ~.ave) 

Rules, 1972. r:oreover, the leave account of the 'l)etit 

oner hps been ~udited by the local audit authorities 

end deduction has been started after 8udit of his Ie 

account by the audit authorit es. 

17. That in reuly to the contents of nara 19 of the 

: rit uetition i~ is r-ub!"littcd that since the 

availed excess la3t-for 1~2 c.ays, the recovery 

out of his salary is within the rule. iTo refund 

be made. Ho\"ever as uer order3 of Hon 'ble Hiph Court 

CIt' Judica-ture at AIJahabad, LucknoV! Tlench, T,nc'''~f''\1.'' 
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m0nth (If Octo'')pr 198~ till \':h01~ ~mrunt n?ic in pxcess 

r 
18. Th?t in rl"~l.;y to thr crr:t~nts 0:: narc 20(h), 

~' 

(1} end (C) of tho writ nntitinn it is s~bmitted that 

since th~ ?mnunt f0r 122 dRyS pxtra nrdin?ry Ip8ve 

pptit~nnrr, which ~rr~Gd 0ut tc Rs.3l24.l5, it ~rS 

dp.cided to rpc('vpr the amcunt in six instalmpnts ' ... Rs. 520. 70 

D~r month corn~encing fro~ thp s~lary fn~ t~p rrnth of .-
July 1984. Thp. prO$rnt r~nthly srl~ry ,f the 

2 s possible. 

19. That in vi,...\,; of t~(' fClctS ?n;l c:Lrcunst?nc~s st~t~,~ 
a~nvp thp ~rit ~ptitin~ fiInd ~y thn rptiti~rpr is li~~ll" 

tn l")p QiSr.1iSsnd vIi th C(ists a0?if1st th(') n~t~b~~~~r. 

L uc kn~\'J, 

~. . 

, 
nrnt 

(P K Dasgup~Q) 
ij-o ~o 
2Lt 
«~TCf<ii arf~ arftFlr\r 
Arsistant l\ccord Officer 

1 
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Verification 

I, the above named deponent dO :hereby verify that 

the contents of Para I of this affida-vit is true is my 

'lersonal knowledge and those ParE. to ere believed 
I 

to be true on the basis of official records and infor-

mation gethered and those of Para are believed to b~ 

true on the be.sis of legal advice. No part of it is 

false and nothing materiel fact hns 1: een concealed, 

so help me god. 

Lucknow 

Dated ~fd)1v 

( 

e- ~. 

Lt c:: ~ T c::id~t :Lfy the denonent 
~~TlJ<ti OJI1f~~ arlfFlil 
Afsistant F.E.CO~fh't?lHf6f:t::: s singed b ef oreme. 

vtlc~ ..-' t -'. 
80lllIDnly affirmed l3efore me on •.•• ~' J( '1'Q 

~ at~. by Shri~r.D.R. Joshi, I he deponent 
,. u 
.. ~ who has been identified by Sri ii V.K. Chaudhari 

~o 
GJl­
''1' '1j)~ 

Advocate High Court, Lucknow Bench, Lucknow . 

I have satisfied IDJself by examinina; the deponent 

that the underst.and the contents of this affidavit 

which were read over and explained 

ftC') '~~a1)l;-A 
V' (c.. ~~~ "'-

1;0 hi.mty me. 

~2 --­
~tIg 

Advocate. ) 
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IN THE HON 'BLE HIGH COURT 0]1 JUDICATURE AT 

LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW. 

Writ petition NO. 5173 01: 1984 

N. N. Srivastava 
.. ~, .. Peyitioner 

Versus 

Union of India & others 
. . . . Opp. Partief • 

Annexure 0-1 

Confidential -
Tele 378553 

. Sangathan Nideshalaya (org I (Parf 

(n) Adjustany-I General Shaiha 

ThaI Sena Mukhyalaya 

Organisation Directora~e (orgI 
Pers (8) Adjustant General Brenc1 

Army Headquarters 

DHQ PO New Delhi-IIOOII 

B/05I04/org I (pers) (a) 27 Mar 84 

Records 
The Dorga Regiment 
Faiaa bad 

I. 

De lal_in nayment -2! Bonus and Medical Allowan~ 

Reference your le~Ter NO 0483/A/I/27I/LA dated 

2. The case hes been examined. It is observed thet 

the petitioner hps complained a.gainst your Record 

Office in the ca~.city of Joint Secretary of the Natic 

anal Defence EmployeeS Council, Baizabad. As such, 

no ~I"+i n'l"'l r,P'I"'I hp tAken f.Htainst him in the capacity 
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despite the fact that the allegations levelled by him 

have been found to be bcseless end thc.'t the ssid esseci­

e.tmpn is not a recognised body. 

3. Centre Commandant, being the cOtn'Oetent authority, 

!!lay consider the desira.bility of t8ki~lg action under 

the CCS (CC&A) Rules 1965 as deemed appropriate besed 

on his activities as an employee~ of your Record Office 

This Headqqnerters, being the Ap~el19te Authority, is 

not in p position to give p.ny directl.on/ Advice. 

Sd/- x x x x x 

(Shri Ram 'Singh) 

Col 

Col 'A' 
Org I (:Pel's) 

Adjuf:tant General 
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IN THE H01PBLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT 

LUCKNOW BE~lCH, LUCKNOW. 

Writ petition NO. 5173 of 1984 

N.N. Srivastava •••• Petitioner 

Versus 

Union of India & others •••• Opp Parties. 

Annexure C-Z 

STATE1iE1:lT OF CLASS VI KM.PIA)YEES IN CONNEGTION VaTH THEIR. 

CONTEMPLATED GRIEVANCES PROJECTED BY LIe NN SRIVASTVA 
T • 

AS JOIl-!"T SEQRElARY BATIONAL DEFENCE EMPLOYESS COUNCIL 

I.it has come to us as surprise when we, the undersigned 

came to know about the complaint made by the petitioner 

on our beha ':t;-falsely proj ecting our grie"n:nce. In fact 

we have been deprived of/dor genuine clai'ns and other facii 

ities. On the contarary v!e have found that the eministra­

tion goies all out to solve our provlems. 

2. As far as we know, it vms administration who at its 

own took the exPe~tious pction in the initiation of our 

claim of arrears of pay and allowances ofSleection Grade. 

In fact the staff was det8iled separately particularly for 

this job. 

3. We do not subscribe to the fictitious complaint put 

up the petitioner on our behzlf as we de not consider him 

as our spokesman. It is our earnest reG.uest that qutbori-

ties should not take eny conginizance if ever such complmh 

ints are lodged by the petitioner in future also in the 

capacity of the Joint Secretary, National Defence Employ-

ees Council. 

In the presence of 

I :id~- xxxx 
Capt 31/5/84 

2. (SL-I99X Capt Prem Nath) 

2. Sd/- x x x x x 

Signed by-
I. Sd/- x x x x x x x x 

(Shri Ganga Saran, Peon/51 

2. Sd/- x x x x x x x x x x 
j. (Shri Sri'pat Yadav, Peon/SG 

3. Sd/-x x x x x x x x x X 

1 ""', \ (Sh i Y .. ,0, l'~ ~ 'Pr~ s a.d ,1' eon/SG ) (SL-(,~7a0y It Venugo1)a~ .''',1 . r 0 lin. r 
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In THE HON&BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE .AT 
LUCKNO;I BENCH, LUCKNo;.';. 

';irit petition NO. 5173 of 1'..184 

11. N. Srivasta 
• • • • • Petitioner 

Versus 
Union of India & others . . . . . Opu. l')A rt ies 

j.nnexure C-3 

Dieciuline : civilian emE!Q~c~ 

I. Refer to:-
(a) Army Headqur?rters letter :'W B/05I04/0rg I (Pers)( a) 

dated 22 Dec 83: 
(b) 

(c) 

dated 

(d) 

This office letter NO 0483/I/227/I~ dted 20 Jan 84~ 
Army Headquarters letter :f0 B/05I~;4/0rg I (Pers)' P 

02 1!'e b 84 and 

This office letter :W 0~-83/A/I/24e/LA fl.ated 27FebP4 

~. 

to at 
As 2lrepdy intimated vide 1his office letter referrd 

Para I (d) above, the petitioner was asked to eluci­

date the griev~mce cO!1tF'ined in this telegram dated I4Dec 

83, the copy of \':hich. ~:CiS received under Army Headquarter! 

letter referred at para I (C) above. Earlier, the 'Oetit~e 
oner vide his a'9plicption dnted 23 Feb 84, copy fOrW1?rpded 

vide this office letter citted at Para I (d ( ebove, het 

re nlied that he was not in position to do so because of 

sickness of his wife. It '.'IPS cont ended :Ln thE' a'l)'Olication 

by the individual that:virfi his wife \':'8S totall.y bed ridden. 

In llnother apnlicetion dated 02 IiIar 84 (eopy att~ched y 
the individual hE's co~e out I,,:,ithe a totoi~ly different vera 

l:. ion. ~'1ow he -L.'-' .... "" .... _"' .... _v,y.l..ying to theque~ry by stating 

thet the telegram in question ws not is"ued by him that is 

the :etition;r and. that no ection is warranted on his pa:"'t 

In fact, as may be. seen from his apnlica-~ion he 1'!anted 

to dre.g the administration to indulge in direct correspon­
. dence V.'ith the so called National Defenc '3 Employess CounCd 

Fa.izabad, which is not perrnis8ible; this being en unrecog 
nised orgpnis,ation. 

3. However, another Rpplication dated 1"3 ll'eb 84, cony 

enclosed, may be considered relevant to the issue wherein 

the individual bas tried to m~li~ the administration as 



.. 
• 

--.,' 

2 ---
usual without s;ecifying the narticular erievances. As all 

mEtter of fact as already brought out in this office lett~ 

NO 0483/I/227/LA datec 20 Jan 84, the, individual is in the 
habit of making imaginary complaints ogninst the ddmjnst­
ration.2he Minutes of monthly Id civ:.lien srm-elRn h£'ld 

I S well as quarterly welfare com'ittee s.re the corrorE'r­

[tory testiMony of this statement. l:,.,t no stage any T>oint 

grievance was brought out r,y ~my of the ermloyees. 

4. Incidently, an annonymous letter (photostateco~y 

enclose~; pl.lrported to be issued on 17 Jan 84 was recei­

ved in this office in~hich it las been al'eged that the 

petitioner i~ not maintaining his 8ctual wedded wife 

Urmila Sriv2stava but he~ is kee"ing another lAdy, SFt 

Shobhe Singh, by whom the netitioner has a. son named 

'Pintoo'. Since the contents of the letter reflected the 

version of an earlier netition from Smt UrMila Srivar.tpva 

(~hoto stat co~y attached) mentioned above, 8 confidentjal 

The senior Su,!>dt of police, ~'l?izabad '.res conducted. ~l1he 

Senior SUidt of I>olice, ,b'aizabed vid,e hi~ letter no IT/ 

C-49/84 drted 23 Feb 84 (nhoto stet Co?y enclosed) hrs 

. confirmed the. fects r-:,entioned in the:r. above annenymot'1.s 

letter. Incidently, the netitioner has given the naME' 

of Mr Kapil Kumar ,-the boy from Smt Shobhe ~ingh, as his 

son in his official, doc ument s • A cc'py of Family Det pi1 s +. 

furnished by the individual .in terrlE: of Army Headquarters 

letter!TO 90F)5,9/0rg 4 (eiv) (b-ii) c.ated 31 Aug f.i6 is 

enclosed, 

5. From pare 3 to 4 abovem it may be seen thnt nrim 

facia the petitioner he'S comMitted grave offences in 

contrp.vening to CCS (Conduct) Rules and Violation of 

~rovisions of the ~ IPC. 

6. Apart from above, the stater.lent mentioned in the 

annonymous letter ?'hich is subsequently verified to be tTl? 

by the plice authorities being forth another interes+ing 

fector releg~nt to the is!::ue. According to the E'nnov1'!lOus 
, . 

letter ~mt Shobhr: bingh rrmr-ins sic1:. ~'he :etitioner h~s 
been c!cl.mlng re-imbursement of !!leclicf;,l exn~r!f'es on 

rcconnt of the illness of his ~·ife. He hes also reer:ntly 

clrimed the medical rdv~nceof the trertment of his wife 
In the 'Oolice verific~tion re1')ort ectu~lly ''led ded wife 
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if the individual vi~ Smt Urmila Sriv:.stava is not 

oeing su~~orted by the individual. This, therefore, 

implies that xhe hes been deceitfully sub!!1itting fr2.u­

o.uJent cl:"lims for the expenditure incurred on the trecn;-

1118nt ot Smt Shobha Singh in the np,me ot his leg~lly wedaed 

hile viz: Smt Urmila Sriv~,stava, yet ancther of!ence under 

Inalan Pena 1 Code. 

'f. Not only tnls, ;s '.leI' confidentiH.1 nolice veril-

Ilca;ion ltt?0rt, mentioned in the prece,:ding Pliras, 

SIDt Urmila Sriv~ st~v~, the p.ctually wedded ~ife ot the 

pt:!liitioner io depondent merely on the pen:oion of her :h:tht' , 
f/;;,ther-in-law. the petitioner h8s Bcted in I:: manner un-

becoming 01' C:t Government seTVCi.nt by neglecting his wife 

c...no. !alilily. The CCib€, tneJ.'e1"ore, f.1ttr(:jcts the provisions 

ot GOVt::I'nment ot' India, Ministryllof Heme Aftl3.irs letter 

NO F/2?/16/~i9-Estt( A ) dated 01 Sep :,9 tor tClking 

aepartmental <.1.ction agc,inst t'he indiv:_dual .. ,:ithout invo-

king.<.1.ny of the conduct rules. 

8. The !ttcts orought out in Para 3 to 7 above, hHve 

t'urther proved tha"t the individual is an undesirable 

el.ement Villose turther retention is service may be detri­

mental in the :tnteres"t ot the state. Under the circum­

ov~ncestne only course open to de~l with him is to t~ke 

<.-urJinistraliive action. 1tJ! may oe urought out that 

J.on,gE:!l1 line ina:;\. v ldue.l is ~,llowed tlb ::,em~'ins:x in service 

vne - \~orse v;il1 oe tne e:tte(;1t on the discipl.~ne of other 

employee~ in this office. You are t:b.erefore reque:oted 

to t~.!.ke expeditious ~ction in the matter. 

(H S Lamba) 
Brigadier 

PrGuha:ri Aohi.Lekh AdhikEr1 

Officer Inchbrge Records 
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LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW. 

Writ ~etitiop NO. 5173 of 1984 
N.N. Srivastava 

VersuS 

Union of India & others 

Annexure NO. 0-4 

-: . .. Pet'itioner 

•••. O~n. ~arties. 

I. Refer to your a~pmication dated 23 Jul 82 (reques-

ting for con~ersion of Earned Leave wef 10 Jul 82 to 21 
Jul 82 into com'·'uted le8ve and a:rplication for Earned 

Leave on 2 Aug 82. 

2. It is to inform you that ,since your joining this 
office only 60 days Half Pay Leave has a ccrued to you. 

You had already apulied for 131 days com uted Leave ageiBg 
262 days Half Pay Leave which far in excess of your entitle 

ment of Half Pay Leave (Comrr.uted Le2ve). 

3. Ins~ite of regular reminders your previous Ie? e 
account has not to f~.r beee:« received trom AGE(P) Inden, 
Lucknow. Your absence from duty for '[31 days has not so 

far been regularised. 

4. As such, Your request for conversmon of Earned Leave 
from 10 Jul 82 to 21 J~l 82 into Comruted Leave vide your 
ap"'Jlication dated 29 Jul 82 cannot be: acceded S;I! to. 

5. As regards your leave aprylicat:.onf for Earneed Lefl.V! 

on 02 Aug 82, no Earned Leave is standing to your Earned 
Leave Account. Therefore, this bseneewill either be re­
guarised on receint of your leve acc~unt grant of Half 
Pay Leave/.n C-Om-uted Leave if due, or will be treated 

as EaL without ~ay. 

6. Please note the contents for future guidence • 

Sd/- X x x x x x x 
(SR l\olhat':::ar) 
Major. 

VarishHt Abhilekh Adhik~ri 
Senior Record Officer 
Kritey ~rpbhp.ri. Abhtle1m 

Adhilwri for Of:'icel' T"I'lcharge 
"Of'f'('I..,..n~ 
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IN THE HONfBLE HIGH COURT O? JUDICATURE M ALLAHABAD 

LUCKNo\~' BENCH, LUCKNOVl. 

Writ -petition no 5173 of I984 

n.N. Srivastava .... " Petitioner 

Ver8as 

Union of India & others . . . . . . O-pp. "9att ies . 

Annexure NO. C~5 

Leave Civilians 
---~----~~~~~--

I. Reference to your auplication ~ated I6 Aug 82. 

~. You have annlied for;.one day e21'ned leave for 16 

Aug 82 vide your applicat:i,on under r,~ference to regularise 

your absence for the said day. In this connection you 

are hereby informed that no Earned Leave is st2nding to 

,. yo~ Earned Leave rccount. Ther§:::ore, -':::lis ;.:llsrmcC' '''i2.1 

eitjler be regularised on receint of your leai,ie f!ccount , '\ 
by grant of EFlrned Leave/Half Pay Lnave/ Commuted Leave, 

if due, or will be trepted as EoL "'ithout pay. 

Sd- ~ x x x x x x 
(DP YC.dnva 
Lt 
Sahaynk Abhilekh Adhikari 

Assistant Record Officer 
Kritey Prabhari Abhilekh Adhik~ri 

for Officer Incharge Recorocs 
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IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD 

LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW. 

Writ petition NO. 5173 of 1984 

N.N. Srivastava •.•.. Petitioner 

'leraas 

Union of India & others • • • • 0"91'. Parties. 

Annexufe NO. C-6 

I11TER GROUP P02'P ING 

r. Further to this of·rice letter HO. 2039/I22/EI 

2. It h'--s been reported to me tha,j~ you have stil~. 

taken over the charge of Sheot Rolls Clk -4 Dogr2. 

You rre, therefore, advised to accomplish the 

a,ssigned task by 04 June 84. 

Sd- x x x x x x 
(Tarlochan Datt) 
Captain 

Abb,ilekh adh~kari 
Hecord Officer 

Kri t cy Pra.bhari llbhilekh adhikari 
for officer Incharge Records 
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IN, THE RON'BLE ,HIGH COURT OF JUDIU'mUll;AT' ALLAHABAD 

LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW. 

Writ p'etition NO. 5I73 of 1984 

N. N. Srivastava ••• petitioner 

Versus 

Union of India & others •••. Opp. Farties. 

TAKING OVER OF CHARGE - ~.-. 

I. Further to this office letter NO 2039/I271EI dated 

30 may 84. 

2. It has again been reportee to me that des-pi te 

several advices given to you, you have still not taken 

.. ' ~/.. 6 over the cha.rge already assigned to you. This ie ,n 3t 

~ll ry r:;",/ lllq ireesponsible attitued, of an ~m"ploye~l. In your ~W!'l 
I ~ ~ .. 

1 .. ntf'TP!1t vou a.re sCtrtin 2"dvised to taJce over line accignto 

ta~by '~-iiun 64. 

Sd/- X X X X X X 

(Tariochan Datt ) 

Capt 

Abhilekh ~tn~~r 
Rwcord (lffict:J:" 

Adhikari 

Kri t (!~ ~a:r1$ht .\bhi~c:..R. o.uhi kari 
~. ',>, .~ 

for Seni~r Record Officer 
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IN ~rHE liON' BLE HIGH COURI' OF JUDICATURE Kl' ALLAHABAD 
., ~ , - .. 

LUCKNOW B3HCH, LUCKNOW 

~ Writ petition NO. 5 173 of 1984 

N. N. Srivastava • • • • Petitioner 

versus. 

Unio'.ln of Ind; ia & others • • •• Opp. Parties. 

Annexure C-8 

TAKING OVER OF CiiARGE 

1 • Further to.~ tnis office Letter NO 2 093/.128/EI d .. ated 
. -

- ' 

1 4 JWl 84 &nd yo ur interview" with SRO dated 15 Jun 84. 

2.. Since you J.J.aV6 also been ~dvised by SRO during your 

interview with him aeon it) Jun 84 to take over the charge/ task 

assigned to you, you are tllerefore, again tt.dvised to take over I 
the charge immediately and not &.s p_er date given Wlder tile above 

q}loted letter. 

Sd/- x x x x x x x x 
(Tur~oCilan Datt) 

captuln .,' . 
... Abnilekh MihllcUI'l 

Record Of fic er 
kritey Varisllt Abhilekil Adt.ika 1'1 

for officer in-cnarge Record 
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Telephone Milit~y 20 

The 1)3p uty R6 gi s tr U' 
( Civil Cl:> ur t) 
L UCkn01-1 Be nan 
lllahab ad Hi gh GoUt't 
Luclm01-l 

Daer ~r, 

~~/" 
R:OOI S'l'E?JW / . if!" 
llOg~ent Abl lekh 1{ai'yr:l1!'J 
Records The Dogre e{;im7nt 
Fa-iZ~bE'd(UP) -224 01 ( 

.;q..Apr 85 f) 

r 1.. Refer to your letter NO Nil dEted 28~ar 85. 
2. It is intimE.ted t:1ft riE'jor S S Brar,( seniOl" Reco::. .. d 

. 

G,-9) 
i'I R· 
~-
~( ~i~S 

O~ficer, has retired from service Hef 01 reb 85. Hence 
sny f'Ur-cher carre spondence m'eent ~~'. tbis office ney 

~ plef:se be eddre sse d as under : - . 

" se mor ne cord Of ficer 
Records The ~rr8 R8 giment 
F e1z abad(uP) 

yours f eithfUlly" 

~-~ 
( ve"!JlgOp e1 MN) ""\ 
Lt "', 
Administrative Officer 
for Officer-in-OHl'ge RecoL'ds 

• ~~j. 
~~ .. ~-
. ) 

' . 
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_____ }i_._~ A,--~_· _;u,_-_v_·'_c.~~,~ _f-c_'_v~,·_\ ____ /iFI="L;., T'a 

lInrsL;s 

/ ~hCrC~3 t~~ ~8rgin311y nO~Gn C3SDS has coon transfo~rorl by 

-I e, "JI: £:' " Ucdor the -rrovisiGn of tho ArlministraHvo 

Trib:~nal Act '/3 (If 19>?'5 8n~ I'oljistcrc.J in~.hi5 T:::-iDllnal as abovo. 

~r; eC;itiC~;';-:";i~[~" t;-; "he_Tribunal hes fixed date of 

of ~9B ___ -....,_.,__ f~ ·1:.fl,,'? .. ;~ Tho hea'rin~ 
x 

of t.,'c C,-ure ::-:f ___ • ___ =--._ {l:;f t;""J ~3ttor. 

I If I:' '1p,CaranC8 is rnC'd~ 
[f Ordo~ dat~1 f h h If b 

81' isinr; Oll t _ .. --- ."--.--- :...J 

--.. --_._-_ ~ en your .:; Ii] Y yr;";'D snrno 

• __ ._-. iY'lSSGci by ~_ . ___ .___ _ ~ ClnQ 'iuly autht::ciscd to I1c'; 

·-·---------------···-·--__ --:~l"1n. i pload 0;1 YoUr behalf 

the matter will be IlG8~'d and dC1Jidor1 in )iDle !Jbs:;nco ~ 

Given un~cr ~v han- s~al ~f tho Tr~bunal this 

___ ~ ___ day of ______ 19~9, 

r'incsh/ --. 

C"dj.J en.- 0",,-~k.o"'I.-~ f-~ 
f2.cg.u -t:y ? ~. ??r/ 

{J7 ~"O''L S' S· £1c~'zc{'7-

r cu ;y iC7'~(' 
S /lIVU--C' /2- . Ko e CJ __ ? c:l 
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